CH \$65.00 86154287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335645 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		03/04/2015	CALIFORNIA BANKING CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TechDevice Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	3811 West Chester Pike, Building 2, Suite 100		
Internal Address:	c/o Inverness Graham Investments		
City:	Newton Square		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19073		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86154287	ADVANCEDCATH	
Serial Number:	86154299	ADVANCEDCATH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-224-6263

Email: Trademark@Buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Deena Hochmuth

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0717-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deena Hochmuth
SIGNATURE:	/Deena Hochmuth/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=EastWest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005481 FRAME: 0845 source=EastWest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005481 FRAME: 0846

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated September 9, 2014, executed by and between TECHDEVICE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of EAST WEST BANK, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for certain secured parties, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2014, at Reel 5360 Frame 0090 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this ______ day of March, 2015.

> EAST WEST BANK ("Agent")

BN 17849740v4

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Status	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	File Date
Pending	TechDevice Holdings, LLC	ADVANCEDCATH	86154287	12/30/13
Pending	TechDevice Holdings, LLC	ADVANCEDCATH	86154299	12/30/13

BN 17849740v4

RECORDED: 03/19/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005481 FRAME: 0848